504686512 12/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4733234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS NEUMANN	12/12/2017
VIKTOR LEIS	12/13/2017
ALFONS KEMPER	12/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TABLEAU SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	1621 NORTH 34TH STREET
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15719479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: theresa.asmus@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061127-5077-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID V. SANKER
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID V. SANKER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=061127-5077-US_Assignment_efile#page1.tif source=061127-5077-US_Assignment_efile#page2.tif

PATENT 504686512 REEL: 044389 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

		VIKTOR LEIS	
Date	Dec 13, 2017	<u> Viktor, Leis</u> vices (es (be 13, 7017)	L.S.
		THOMAS NEUMANN	
Date	Dec 12, 2017	T. Neumann Y. Neumann (Dec 12, 2017)	_L.S.
signa	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hentures.	reunto set our hands and seals the day and year set oppor	site our respective
do ev	representatives and assigns, any facts knowful papers, execute all divisional, continu	and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNI wn to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legaling, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful of IEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to cries.	ll proceeding, signaths, and generally
that v	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree we have not executed, and will not execute	ee that we have full right to convey the entire interest he any agreement in conflict herewith.	rein assigned, and
form	Official of any country or countries foreign s of industrial property protection on a	uest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or pplications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said accordance with the terms of this instrument.	other evidence or
and cover, and cover, and countries applicate applicate, any capplicatiff	other good and valuable consideration, the IGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors under the said invention, and the said Unit any substitute applications therefore, and use and extensions thereof; the said Unite is application claims priority; and all applications for patents, utility models, and ditries foreign to the United States, together priority rights derived from said United States other international agreement or the dome cable; and all forms of industrial property ficates and designs which may be granted all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof		dged, we, the said in, transfer and set and interest in, to tinuations thereof d thereon and all ch the said United nout limitation, all in any country of claim for the same t application(s), in astrial Property, or s filed, as may be models, inventors the United States
and V 9810	WHEREAS, Tableau Software, Inc. , ASS 3, is desirous of obtaining our entire rication:	SIGNEE, having a place of business at 1621 North 34th S ght, title and interest in, to and under the said inven	treet, Seattle, WA
□ \ r r	We hereby authorize and request our attorn parenthesis (Application number number of said application when known.	ey, David V. Sanker, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, filed) the filing date an	to insert here in ad application
⊠ v	which claims priority on U.S. Provisional F	Patent Application No(s). 62/418,246	
	which was filed on September 28, 2017, Ap		
	which is executed on the even date here which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bo		
	which is executed on even date here	with	
Gern STR	en of Germany, residing in Munich, Germany, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of	ANN, citizen of Germany, residing in Munich, Germany, nany; and ALFONS KEMPER, citizen of Germany, ref the invention in HYBRID COMPARISON FOR US ASCII CHARACTERS, described in an application for the company of the co	siding in Munich NICODE TEXT
	WHICHEAR WE THOMAS NEUM	ANN sitisan of Commons, assiding in Manich Commons	VIIZTOD I EIG

PATENT REEL: 044389 FRAME: 0848

Date	Dec 11, 2017	Allons Nervices (Dec. 13, 2014)	L.S.
		ALFONS KEMPER	

RECORDED: 12/13/2017

PATENT REEL: 044389 FRAME: 0849